

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATIMAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.24255 of 2021**PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	24.02.2022	<u>NV,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2021</u> This application is filed by the petitioner seeking permission to amend the cause-title of the 8th respondent in the writ petition and other I.As. Heard both sides. In the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is ordered. Office is directed to carry out necessary amendment in the cause-title of the 8th respondent in the writ petition as well as in I.As. _____ NV, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2021</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for Irrigation appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 7. In the circumstances, the respondents are directed to pay the approved and final bill amount due to the petitioner, within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. _____ NV, J <u>W.P.No.24255 of 2021</u> List the matter after six weeks for filing counter. _____ NV, J cbs	

--	--	--	--